
A.41499 MON 

Dec1s1on No. 59097. -------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF nm STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matte~ or the App11cat1on or 

DEL ESTE WATER COMP AN'[ , 

a corporat1on, 

for an order authoriz1ng it to 
execute and deliver a Third 
Supplemental Indenture to 1ts 
Mortgage of Chattels and Real 
Property and to issue two 
additional promissory notes. 

App11cation No. 41499 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Del Este Water Company has f11ed this application for 

authorizat1on to execute a supplemental loan agreement With 

Pac1f1c Mutual Lire Insurance Company and a third supplemental 

1ndenture supplement1ng its mortgage of chattels and real 

property, and to 1ssue two promissory notes in the aggregate 

princ1pal amount of $150,000. 

App11cant is engaged in the business of supplying 

water to domestic and 1ndustrial consumers 1n portions·of the 

County or Stanislaus. According to its application it has 

invested $1,282,494 in 1ts water facilities, net after prOVi­

sion for deprec1ation, and has financed suCh fac1lities primar1ly 

from the following sources: 

Mortgage indebtedness 
Subdiv1ders' advances 
6% preferred stock 
Common stock equity capital 

Total 

- 1 -

$ 436,000 
183,174 
125,000 
531;0898 

$1.276,072 

34% 
14 
10 
42 



e 
A.41499 MON 

The mortgnge ~ndebtedneo~ ~~ repre~ented by two note~ 

losu¢d to Pae1f1e Mutual Lite Insurance Company and maturing on 

March 1, 1971, consisting of a 4% note dated March 1, 1951, 

haVing a balance of $3l6,OOO, payable 12,000 annually, and a 

4-1/4% note dated December 1/1 1955, having a balance of $120,000, 

payable $4,000 annually. 

Applicant now reports that it has need tor additional 

sums froo external sources. to repay eX1l!t1ng 3hort-term bank 

loans in the amount of $35,000, to reimburse its treasury, and 

to finance completed ~~d proposed 1959-60 construct1on and 

~dd1t1ons est1mated at $170,459, and that 1t has made arrange­

ments to obta1n $150,000 of its cap1tal requirements thro~h 

the issue of two add1tional notes 1n favor of Pac1fic Mutual 

t1te Insurance Company. 

The new notes Wlll be in the pr1nc1pal amount of 

$75,000 each, one to be issued on or before Oetober 31, 1959, 

and the other on or before July 30, 1960, both maturing on 

March 1, 1979, and bearing an 1nterest rate of 5-1/2.% per annum. 

The borroWings Will be made under and pursuant to the terms of 

a supplemental loan agreement with Pacific Mutual L1te Insurance 

Company and payment on the notes will be secured by the eXist1ng 

mortgage of chntte13 and re~l ~roperty, ~s supplemented by first 

and second supplemental indentures, and a proposed third 

supplemental 1ndenture. 

- :2 -



e 
A.41499 MON 

From a review of this mcttter we are or the op:1mon" and 

so find, that applicant Will have need tor additional tunds; that 

1 ts assets a....",d earn1r.gs are ample to support an ex parte order 

approV1ng th:1s application; that the money" property or labor 

to be procured or paid for by the issue of the notes herein 

authorized is reasonably requ1red by a~~11cant for the purposes 

specified hereini and that such purpose are not, in whole or 

in part, reasonably chargeable to operating expenses or to 

income; therefore I 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED ns follows: 

1. Del Este Water Compa.~1 on and after the effective 

date hereof and on or before July 30, 1960, may execute a 

supplemental loan agreement and a third supplemental indenture 

and ~ay issue its 5-1/~ promissory notes in the aggregate 

prinCipal amount of not to exceed $150, 000 for the purposes 

set forth in this application, sa1d supplemental loan agreement, 

supplemental indenture and notes to be in substantially the 

same tor.m as tho~e tiled in 'th1s proceeding. 

2. The authorization herein granted 13 for the issue 

of notes and the ex~cution of documents securing their payment, 

and is not to be construed as indicat1ve of amou.~ts to be 

included in a future rate base tor the pur,pose of determining 

just and reasonable rates. 

3. Del Este Water Company zhall tile ~th the 

Comm1ssion monthly ~eports as required ~y General Order 

No. 24-A, which order, insofar as applicable, 1s made a 

part of this order. 

- 3 -



A.41499 MON 

4. The authority herein granted ~ll become effective 

when Del Este Water Company has paid the tee presc:r1bed by 

Section 1904(b) or the Public Utilities Code , whiCh fee is 

$150. 

Dated at San F::l:ciseo "'#0'1"'0 n1a this 1 ~ ~ r I . 

.M day of ...... n ....... e~/{I';";;O'J~ ..... ,~~·' ~.;..;.rJ _____ , 1959. 

- 4 -

COiIliii1ssioners 

; puauc UTlllilES COM!f.1SS:CN ; 
i STA...'"'E OF CAL...."'"7'Or:.."'''::A . '! 

! TI r-:~ · 171A.r~ \l ! I OCi S lS5~0 
/... _ -- U 


